SPI06 SERIES
Shielded Power Inductor (SMD)
磁屏蔽电感
Shielded Power Inductor (SMD)
磁屏蔽型，可产生低漏磁场
工作频率高达10 MHz
Working frequency up to 10 MHz
应用

±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 100 kHz/ 100 mv
       Inductance measure condition at 100 kHz/ 100 mV
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的10%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 10% of initial value
测试状态
SPI06-0603-150M 15.00 0.80 0.110 0.27 500
SPI06-0603-100M 10.00 1.00 0.090 0.45 500
SPI06-0603-6R8M 6.80 1.20 0.075 0.50 500
SPI06-0603-4R7M 4.70 1.40 0.060 0.72 500
SPI06-0603-3R9M 3.90 1.50 0.057 0.77 500
SPI06-0603-3R3M 3.30 1.60 0.055 0.77 500
SPI06-0603-2R2M 2.20 1.80 0.050 1.08 500
SPI06-0603-1R5M 1.50 2.80 0.045 1.13 500
SPI06-0603-1R0M 1.00 3.00 0.040 1.62 500
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (Ω) Isat typ (A) pcs
卷盘数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Taping Reel Qty.
型号 电感 温升电流 直流电阻 饱和电流

±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 100 kHz/ 100 mv
       Inductance measure condition at 100 kHz/ 100 mV
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的10%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 10% of initial value
测试状态
SPI06-0603-471M 470 0.19 1.800 0.02 500
SPI06-0603-331M 330 0.20 1.400 0.02 500
SPI06-0603-221M 220 0.22 0.770 0.08 500
SPI06-0603-151M 150 0.26 0.590 0.05 500
SPI06-0603-101M 100 0.30 0.480 0.09 500
SPI06-0603-680M 68 0.40 0.290 0.12 500
SPI06-0603-470M 47 0.50 0.230 0.14 500
SPI06-0603-330M 33 0.60 0.190 0.15 500
SPI06-0603-220M 22 0.70 0.110 0.16 500
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (Ω) Isat typ (A) pcs
卷盘数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Taping Reel Qty.
型号 电感 温升电流 直流电阻 饱和电流

±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 100 kHz/ 100 mv
       Inductance measure condition at 100 kHz/ 100 mV
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的10%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 10% of initial value
测试状态
SPI06-1303-120M 12.00 1.10 0.185 2.70 500
SPI06-1303-100M 10.00 1.24 0.145 2.90 500
SPI06-1303-6R8M 6.80 1.60 0.085 3.30 500
SPI06-1303-4R7M 4.70 1.90 0.078 3.60 500
SPI06-1303-3R9M 3.90 2.10 0.070 4.20 500
SPI06-1303-3R3M 3.30 2.20 0.062 5.40 500
SPI06-1303-2R2M 2.20 2.76 0.045 6.00 500
SPI06-1303-1R5M 1.50 3.00 0.038 6.30 500
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (Ω) Isat typ (A) pcs
尺寸
焊盘推荐 示意图
电性特性

±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 100 kHz/ 100 mv
       Inductance measure condition at 100 kHz/ 100 mV
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的10%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 10% of initial value
测试状态
SPI06-1303-101M 100.00 0.40 1.164 0.70 500
SPI06-1303-820M 82.00 0.42 1.030 0.90 500
SPI06-1303-680M 68.00 0.48 0.620 1.10 500
SPI06-1303-560M 56.00 0.52 0.552 1.20 500
SPI06-1303-470M 47.00 0.60 0.481 1.30 500
SPI06-1303-330M 33.00 0.70 0.371 1.40 500
SPI06-1303-220M 22.00 0.80 0.248 1.90 500
SPI06-1303-150M 15.00 1.00 0.170 2.30 500
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (Ω) Isat typ (A) pcs
卷盘数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Taping Reel Qty.
示意图

±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 100 kHz/ 100 mv
       Inductance measure condition at 100 kHz/ 100 mV
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的10%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 10% of initial value
测试状态
SPI06-1305-470M 47.00 1.00 0.190 0.90 600
SPI06-1305-330M 33.00 1.20 0.160 0.70 600
SPI06-1305-220M 22.00 1.40 0.100 0.90 600
SPI06-1305-150M 15.00 1.70 0.085 1.10 600
SPI06-1305-100M 10.00 2.00 0.065 1.20 600
SPI06-1305-7R0M 7.00 2.20 0.055 1.30 600
SPI06-1305-4R7M 4.70 2.70 0.040 1.40 600
SPI06-1305-3R0M 3.00 2.90 0.030 1.90 600
SPI06-1305-2R2M 2.20 3.80 0.027 2.30 600
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (Ω) Isat typ (A) pcs
卷盘数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Taping Reel Qty.
型号 电感 温升电流 直流电阻 饱和电流

±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 100 kHz/ 100 mv
       Inductance measure condition at 100 kHz/ 100 mV
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的10%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 10% of initial value
测试状态
SPI06-1305-102M 1,000 0.22 3.200 0.35 600
SPI06-1305-681M 680 0.26 2.300 0.40 600
SPI06-1305-471M 470 0.30 1.600 0.50 600
SPI06-1305-391M 390 0.33 1.400 0.55 600
SPI06-1305-331M 330 0.35 1.200 0.60 600
SPI06-1305-221M 220 0.45 0.800 0.70 600
SPI06-1305-151M 150 0.55 0.520 0.80 600
SPI06-1305-101M 100 0.68 0.420 1.10 600
SPI06-1305-680M 68 0.82 0.340 1.35 600
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (Ω) Isat typ (A) pcs
卷盘数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Taping Reel Qty.
示意图

±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 100 kHz/ 100 mv
       Inductance measure condition at 100 kHz/ 100 mV
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的10%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 10% of initial value
SPI06-1808-102M 1,000 0.60 2.010 0.80 300
SPI06-1808-681M 680 0.70 1.400 0.96 300
SPI06-1808-471M 470 0.80 1.080 1.10 300
测试状态
SPI06-1808-331M 330 0.90 0.780 1.10 300
SPI06-1808-221M 220 1.20 0.470 1.90 300
SPI06-1808-151M 150 1.30 0.293 2.10 300
SPI06-1808-101M 100 1.70 0.207 2.40 300
SPI06-1808-680M 68 2.20 0.138 3.00 300
SPI06-1808-470M 47 2.80 0.097 4.00 300
SPI06-1808-330M 33 2.90 0.075 5.00 300
SPI06-1808-220M 22 3.40 0.059 6.00 300
SPI06-1808-150M 15 3.50 0.048 7.00 300
SPI06-1808-100M 10 3.90 0.040 8.00 300
µH IR typ 40°C (A) DCRmax (Ω) Isat typ (A) pcs
卷盘数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Taping Reel Qty.
型号 电感 温升电流 直流电阻 饱和电流